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MEMORANDUM Rt
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TO - Public Schools District Supervisors VIR e
Identified Newly Hired Junior & Senior High School Teacher's
This Division
FROM : Office of the Schools Division Superintendent
SUBJECT : THREE-DAY LIVE-IN INDUCTION PROGRAM FOR NEWLY-
HIRED ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TEACHERS
DATE : June 11, 2018

The Schools Division of Zamboanga del Norte will conduct a Three-Day Live In Induction
Program for the Newly-Hired Elementary School Teachers on June 20-22, 2018 at Mibang Hotel,
Dipolog City.

This activity aims to-

1. Generate a sense of urgency on the importance of responsive commitment among teachers and an
in-depth understanding of the DepEd Vision, Mission and Core Values in order to recognize
essential roles and responsibilities expected of them as government emplovees;

2. Familiarize themselves with Results-based Performance Management System (DO 2. s. 2015)
and relate performance standards in their work;
3. Understand the benefits and increments provided by the Department of Education, GSIS.

Philhealth. Pag-ibig Fund, and the Civil Service Commission; and
4. Increase one’s awareness on their respective duties equipped with the latest innovations of the K
to 12 Program.

Attached are the lists of the participants of the said activity. Only those names listed will be
accommodated.

All participants are expected to be at the venue on or before 7:00 am on June 20, 2018, since
breakfast is served.

Expenses incurred during the activity which includes accommodations, meals and snacks, training
supplies and materials shall be chargeable against Division HRTD while travel and other incidental
expenses of the participants shall be charged to School MOOE subject to the usual accounting and
auditing rules and regulations.

Widest dissemination of this memorandum is desired.

—
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PEDRO{ TELCHOR M. NATIVIDAD, CSEE

Schools-Division Superintendent 6 @
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RO 1X_DIVISION OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE

LISTS OF NEWLY HIRED TEACHERS FOR FY 2017
{1st to 3rd Batch Released-ELEMENTARY)

DIVISION ITEM NO. NAME OF TEACHER DATE OF SCHOOL ID & SCHOOL Level o
(SUPERINTENDENT) (Based on NOSCA) Last Name First Name Middle || APPOINTMENT ASSIGNMENT (Elementan
Initial (MM-DD-YY) School ID School Assignment
1st and 2nd Batch Released
NATIVIDAD P. TCH1-570177-2017 BABOR NESTLYN M. 5/26/2017 124694 {Pange ES Elementary
BAYUBAY, CESO VI TCH1-570178-2017 ESPARAGUERA FERVYL P. 5/17/2017 124694 |Pange ES Elementary
TCH1-570179-2017 BANTAYAN MERCED B. 5/17/2017 124694 {Pange ES Elementary
TCH1-570180-2017 ESCABARTE IVONNE B. 6/5/2017 124519 |Suisayan ES Elementary
TCH1-570181-2017 DACUP KATHLEEN MAY Si 5/22/2017 124263 |Diculom ES Elementary
TCH1-570182-2017 BIAIE ALCHINE B. 5/22/2017 124272 |Tamao ES Elementary
TCH1-570183-2017 PASCUAL MARILOU F. 5/22/2017 124263 |Diculom ES Elementary
TCH1-570184-2017 MANUEL ROSALYN € 5/22/2017 124414  jlmmaculada ES Elementary
TCH1-570185-2017 EDEM NELYN T. 5/22/2017 124370 {Kitonok PS Elementary
TCH1-570186-2017 DAGO-0C ROGER P. 5/25/2017 124371 {Macayas ES Elementary
TCH1-570187-2017 OBIG ELIZABETH A. 5/22/2017 195530 |{Sapa Ralum PS Elementary
TCH1-570188-2017 MUECO FLORDEROSE A. 5/23/2017 124504  |Panampalay ES Elementary
TCH1-570189-2017 EPO RECELYN A. 5/22/2017 195554 {Sunggay ES Elementary
TCH1-570190-2017 GUMALAL CHERRYL MAE . 5/22/2017 124491 {Tantingon ES Elementary
TCH1-570191-2017 ANDUS RESHE B. 5/22/2017 124789 |Bucana ES Elementary
TCH1-570192-2017 SERENO LEAH IRISH M. 5/22/2017 124320 |[Tipan ES Elementary
TCH1-570193-2017 MACO MARY ROSE L 5/26/2017 124429 {Bogabongan ES Elementary
TCH1-570194-2017 INSONG CRIS S. 5/26/2017 124315 |[Map ES Elementary
TCH1-570195-2017 ONGRIA MARICHEL B. 5/24/2017 195511 {lmam Jamahali ES Elementary
TCH1-570196-2017 DELA TORRE ROSELLE JANE 5/23/2017 195510 |Malinao PS Elementary
TCH1-570197-2017 SULANA JOAN G 5/22/2017 195524 |Kilalaban ES Elementary
TCH1-570198-2017 IARMIN KAREN LOU L. 5/22/2017 124835 |[Dacon Learning Center Elementary
TCH1-570199-2017 BERMUDEZ P GRACESECA OF 5/22/2017 124438 |Nasibac ES Elementary
TCH1-570200-2017 PACULANANG KRIZZIA GLENN G. 5/22/2017 124272 {Tamao ES Elementary
TCH1-570201-2017 ESTORION WALTER s 5/22/2017 124269 |Milidan ES Elementary
TCH1-570202-2017 PATULADA REY S 5/22/2017 124269 [Milidan ES Elementary

-



TCH1-570203-2017
TCH1-570204-2017
TCH1-570205-2017
TCH1-570206-2017
TCH1-570207-2017
TCH1-570208-2017
TCH1-570209-2017
TCH1-570210-2017
TCH1-570211-2017
TCH1-570212-2017
TCH1-570213-2017
TCH1-570214-2017
TCH1-570215-2017
TCH1-570216-2017
TCH1-570217-2017
TCH1-570218-2017
TCH1-570219-2017
TCH1-570220-2017
TCH1-570221-2017
TCH1-570222-2017
TCH1-570223-2017
TCH1-570224-2017
TCH1-570225-2017

TCH1-570227-2017
TCH1-570228-2017
TCH1-570229-2017
TCH1-570230-2017
TCH1-570231-2017
TCH1-570232-2017
TCH1-570233-2017
TCH1-570234-2017
TCH1-570235-2017
TCH1-570236-2017

TCH1-570226-2017

SELECIO
PASIGNA
FUENTESPINA
PIZON

ICAO
DINGCONG
CUMAMAL
ESMAEL
CAILO
QUINIQUITO
LAKIM
VANICER
ALID
MUSADDIN
UDDIN
SAILELA
JAUCULAN
BERMUDO
VILLANUEVA
BORLING
MONCADA
BINARAO
ONSING
PANDAC
DINGAL
AMIL
TINGCANG
DUSING
GUMBA
LUMANDONG
MARTINEZ
EDDING
BAJAO
LUCERO

NAOMI
MARILYN
JERVY

DAN JOEY
MARIFE
GRACE
MARIBEL
NADZLA
DANNAR JOE
MELVIN
SADDAM
MARISSA
MONA
MAYSA
FERAIDA
NORIAM
MAILYN
ROSEMARIE
MARIA ROLINA
KRIS IVY
RACHEL
ROLEN
RICHEL
JESSA MAE
MARISSA
SAIRAVIL
ELVIE
TOBIE
MADAL
FATMA
MHOSIN
RHEA
LOIDA MARIAE
LEMUEL
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5/22/2017
5/22/2017
5/22/2017
5/24/2017
5/24/2017
5/22/2017
5/29/2017
5/25/2017
5/25/2017
5/26/2017
5/22/2017
5/23/2017
5/22/2017
5/23/2017
5/25/2017
5/22/2017
5/25/2017
5/23/2017
5/23/2017
5/22/2017
5/24/2017
5/25/2017
5/24/2017
5/22/2017
5/24/2017
5/25/2017
5/25/2017
5/23/2017
5/23/2017
5/23/2017
5/23/2017
5/23/2017
5/24/2017
5/23/2017

195544
124305
124312
124328
124491
124265
124505
124270
195540
124305
195511
124328
124841
124837
195540
124269
124657
124860
124504
124287
124325
124663
124334
195525
124328
124414
195530
195545
124842
124838
124842
124733
124475
124734

Tan-awan PS
Bacong ES
Immaculada ES
Lipay ES
Tantingon ES
Linay ES
Situbo ES
Nonoyan ES
Guimotan ES
Bacong ES
Imam Jamahali
Lipay ES
Mauricio V. Landingin ES
Danganon ES
Guimotan ES
Milidan ES
Bagumbayan ES
Situbo ES
Panampalay ES
San Pedro ES
Diongan ES
Nazareth Es
Marupay ES
San Isidro ES
Lipay ES
Immaculada
Sapa Ralum PS
Kono Mais ES
Panglima Utoh Aban ES
Dofia Cecilia ES
Panglima Utoh Aban ES
Sibuco CS

Sto. Nifio ES
Sta. Maria

Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary




TCH1-570237-2017
TCH1-570238-2017
TCH1-570239-2017
TCH1-570240-2017
TCH1-570241-2017
TCH1-570242-2017
TCH1-570243-2017
TCH1-570244-2017
TCH1-570245-2017
TCH1-570246-2017
TCH1-570247-2017
TCH1-570248-2017
TCH1-570249-2017
TCH1-570250-2017
TCH1-570251-2017
TCH1-570252-2017
TCH1-570253-2017
TCH1-570254-2017
TCH1-570255-2017
TCH1-570256-2017
TCH1-570257-2017
TCH1-570258-2017
TCH1-570259-2017
TCH1-570260-2017
TCH1-570261-2017
TCH1-570262-2017
TCH1-570263-2017
TCH1-570264-2017
TCH1-570265-2017
TCH1-570266-2017
TCH1-570267-2017
TCH1-570268-2017
TCH1-570269-2017
TCH1-570270-2017

BACO
MERIDA
PANTALIANO
GUMBA
CARAO
ABDULHAMAN
MAING
ASAY
SANGCO
EDDING
LADIAGONONG
TARAJIE
NAPALLATON
GALO

NAING
HAYRE
GARGAR
GALBON
MARIBONG
UNDOLAG
DODONG
SOTTO
BARAQUIL
DULAT
PUNAY
SOHITADO
PANIMBANG
LUMPAPAC
ALBOLARIO
APLAS
GALLON
RADA
ORILLOZA
PANIMBANG

CARMILA
REMILYN
GIRLY
ALJEMAR
MADDAL
NAIDA
FAUJA

SITTI AISA
JESTER VON
JEDALYN
AIREN
MELBA
MARY CRIS
AILEEN
FATMA
LAILA

HOPE BABE
MELAIDA
ELLEN JOY
MARICEL
EDZAR
ANGELINO MARI
CHARRY
SHEENA
JUSTINE
CHERRY MAY
GENNELYN
DERRY LAINE
NOVA
NADZNA
ROELYN
JOAN

MARY JILL
MILKY GRACE
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5/25/2017
5/25/2017
5/25/2017
5/23/2017
5/23/2017
5/23/2017
5/24/2017
5/22/2017
5/24/2017
5/24/2017
5/24/2017
5/24/2017
5/24/2017
5/24/2017
5/24/2017
5/24/2017
5/24/2017
5/24/2017
5/24/2017
5/24/2017
5/24/2017
5/26/2017
5/25/2017
5/23/2017
5/24/2017
5/24/2017
5/24/2017
5/24/2017
5/24/2017
5/24/2017
5/25/2017
5/25/2017
5/25/2017
5/24/2017

124315
195552
195552
124842
124835
124711
124844
124846
124709
124720
124703
124630
124355
124841
124718
124711
124694
124712
124322
124714
124706
124629
124680
124689
124730
124325
124715
195532
124709
124736
124269
124438
124436
124715

Map ES

Galos PS

Galos PS

Panglima Utoh Aban ES
Dacon Learning Center
Cawit-Cawit ES
Sirawai CS-Annex
Tibalos ES
Binawing ES
Lantawan
Suminogod ES
Fatima ES

Paraiso ES
Mauricio V. Landingin ES
Lambaguan ES
Cawit-Cawit ES
Pange ES

Cusipan ES
Balatakan ES
Duminatag ES
Anungan ES
Dipolod ES

Guibo ES
Macasing ES
Pangian

Diongan ES
Guimba Parang ES
Litawan ES
Binawing ES
Tangarak ES
Milidan ES
Nasibac ES
Midatag

Guimba Parang ES

Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary




TCH1-570271-2017
TCH1-570272-2017
TCH1-570273-2017
TCH1-570274-2017
TCH1-570275-2017
TCH1-570276-2017
TCH1-570277-2017
TCH1-570278-2017
TCH1-570279-2017
TCH1-570280-2017
TCH1-570281-2017
TCH1-570282-2017
TCH1-570283-2017
TCH1-570284-2017
TCH1-570285-2017
TCH1-570286-2017
TCH1-570287-2017
TCH1-570288-2017
TCH1-570289-2017
TCH1-570290-2017
TCH1-570291-2017
TCH1-570292-2017
TCH1-570293-2017
TCH1-570294-2017
TCH1-570295-2017
TCH1-570296-2017
TCH1-570297-2017
TCH1-570298-2017
TCH1-570299-2017
TCH1-570300-2017
TCH1-570301-2017
TCH1-570302-2017
TCH1-570303-2017
TCH1-570304-2017

TUYAC
TORREFRANCA
MALUPANGUE
REDILLAS
FLORES
ALABAN
GABATO
DAGONDONG
WAHID
UNOTAN
INSAIL
MARICOL
LUMPAPAC
OGONG
BULFA
TANADE
LANIT

NAING
MANAMAT
JAUG

BIONG
SANGCO
TAUGIAG
BANGUIH
PEPITO
CAGATAN
ALUM
MAHASOL
SAYCON
PANDALAN
RAMOS
TROYO
QUEROQUERO

LLUISMA

FELIPE
REYSHILL MAE
ALLAN
ROOSMAN
RHEAIANE
ESTELA
MELJANE
RENELCU
TALMIA
WILSON
BADZRIA
MELISSA
ANGELICA
PRINCESS
RASH
VIEMA
FANE

AINA
MERLIZA
GLORIA
MELANIE
HONEY MAY
MEINGEL
BENASHIER
AIZA

HERO JANE
SHARON
RIZA
ANIELYN
LOLITA
CHARMAE
SARAH ROSE
LYDIA

ARNOLD

5/25/2017
5/25/2017
5/25/2017
5/24/2017
5/24/2017
5/24/2017
5/24/2017
5/24/2017
5/25/2017
5/24/2017
5/25/2017
5/25/2017
5/25/2017
5/22/2017
5/24/2017
5/25/2017
5/29/2017
5/29/2017
5/29/2017
5/29/2017
5/29/2017
5/29/2017
5/29/2017
5/25/2017
5/24/2017
5/29/2017
5/29/2017
5/29/2017
5/29/2017
5/24/2017
5/29/2017
5/29/2017
6/1/2017

5/23/2017

124280
124444
124798
124680
124691
124686
124680
124685
124729
124675
124725
124684
124724
195530
124689
124838
124404
124725
124729
124824
124735
124724
124721
124735
124713
None
None
None
None
124734
124722
124719
124789
124713

Limbonga ES
Tiniguiban ES

Kalawit ES

Guibo ES

Mangilay Il ES
Gunyan ES

Domogok ES

Guigang ES
Panganuran ES
Balonokon ES

Lunday Valley ES
Guibo ES

Litawan ES

Sapa Ralum PS5
Macasing ES

Dofia Cecilia ES

San Jose ES

Lunday Valley ES
Panganuran ES
Mambong ES

Sto. Nifio ES

Lubay ES

Lingayon ES

Sto. Nifio ES

Dinolan ES

New Casul ES-Ext.School
Sto. Tomas ES-Ext.School
Paso Rio ES-Ext School
New Casul ES-Ext.School
Sta. Maria ES

Lipuno ES

Lanote ES

Bucana ES

Dinolan ES

Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementaty
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary

Elementary



TCH1-570305-2017 LACTUAN ANITA S 5/26/2017 124598 {Balubuhan ES Elementary
TCH1-570306-2017 ALICAYOS JOSE RONA P. 5/29/2017 124832 |Tabayo ES Elementary
TCH1-570307-2017 MORAS RONEL A. 5/29/2017 195524 |[Kilalaban ES Elementary
TCH1-570308-2017 ANINON JOVANNE M. 6/1/2017 124394 |Sitog ES Elementary
TCH1-570309-2017 OCAY JERUM A. 5/25/2017 124680 |{Guiko ES Elementary
TCH1-570310-2017 AMANDIA MARIECOR E. 6/5/2017 124363 |Carupay ES Elementary
TCH1-570311-2017 TAUNES WELVEN L. 5/24/2017 195529 |Basak ES Elementary
TCH1-570312-2017 TAUNES WILBERT L 5/24/2017 195529 |Basak ES Elementary
TCH1-570313-2017 MENDOZA JESEBEL Z. 5/29/2017 124694 |{Pange ES Elementary
3rd Batch Released (45 items)

PEDRO MELCHOR TCH1-571216-2017 TORREFRANCA REYNETTE I 12/13/2017 124432 |{Lower Titik ES Elementary

M. NATIVIDAD, CSEE TCH1-571217-2017 BAGUIO AISHEEN R. 12/13/2017 124269 |[Milidan ES Elementary
TCH1-571218-2017 BALANE ALGIA D. 12/13/2017 124269 |[Milidan ES Elementary
TCH1-571219-2017 EVILLE LIZA LOU A. 12/13/2017 124287 |San Pedro ES Elementary
TCH1-571220-2017 ANTAO FARHAN A. 12/13/2017 195528 |[Makinaryas ES Elementary
TCH1-571221-2017 SAGAYAN ENDIE A. 12/13/2017 124283 |Miampic ES Elementaly
TCH1-571222-2017 LUBERANES MARY ROSE B. 12/13/2017 195528 [ Makinaryas ES Elementary
TCH1-571223-2017 GONZALES RUBILYN R 12/13/2017 195528 {Makinaryas ES Elementary
TCH1-571224-2017 TINDOG NUR HUSSEIN il 12/13/2017 195528 [Makinaryas ES Elementary
TCH1-571225-2017 LAMBO ODESSA 0. 12/13/2017 124294 |Datagan ES Elementary
TCH1-571226-2017 REGASAIO ALZEN JEAN S. 12/13/2017 124320 ||Tipan ES Elementary
TCH1-571227-2017 MACASLING ALMERA R. 12/13/2017 124320 ||Tipan ES Elementary
TCH1-571228-2017 TIBOR LIEZEL €. 12/13/2017 124270 |Nonoyan ES Elementary
TCH1-571229-2017 WAHI NASSER L 12/13/2017 124265 |Linay ES Elementary
TCH1-571230-2017 CRAMPATANA EMILY J. 12/13/2017 124735 |Sto. Nifio ES Elementary
TCH1-571231-2017 GUINAGAG MICHAEL M. 12/13/2017 124816 |Cuyan ES Elementary
TCH1-571232-2017 ALAM MARGIE F. 12/13/2017 124809 |Balagonan ES Elementary
TCH1-571233-2017 MEJOS LORIZA T. 12/13/2017 124822 [Malambuhangin ES Elementary
TCH1-571234-2017 MALA RADZMA A. 12/13/2017 124834 |Bitugan ES Elementary
TCH1-571235-2017 LAHABA PARHANA B. 12/13/2017 124841 |[Mauricio V. Landingin ES Elementary
TCH1-571236-2017 URSABIA RICKY ik 12/13/2017 124841 |Mauricio V. Landingin ES Elementary
TCH1-571237-2017 MAATA JULIET G. 12/13/2017 124835 IDacon Learning Center Elementary
TCH1-571238-2017 BAYA RISHELDON I 12/13/2017 195539 ||Sta. Maria PS Elementatry
TCH1-571239-2017 SALLANGAN NURKISA 4. 12/13/2017 124842 {Panglima Utoh Aban ES Elementary



TCH1-571240-2017 LIGUTOM MAE ANN 1L 12/13/2017 124269 |Milidan ES Elementary
TCH1-571241-2017 MANANQUIL JOEL D. 12/13/2017 124722 |Lipuno ES Elementary
TCH1-571242-2017 LUGATIMAN BONN ERVIN 5 12/13/2017 124729 |Panganuran ES Elementary
TCH1-571243-2017 TUANDA JHON LEO P. 12/13/2017 124736 {Tangarak ES Elementary
TCH1-571244-2017 TANGKAPA AMRAIDA L. 12/13/2017 124712 ||Cusipan ES Elementary
TCH1-571245-2017 CARIL AMIRA L. 12/13/2017 124725 |Lunday Valley ES Elementary
TCH1-571246-2017 DOLES JIREH JOY s 12/13/2017 124724  |Lubay ES Elementary
TCH1-571247-2017 QUIRANTE EDEBEN M. 12/13/2017 124720 ||Lantawan ES Elementary
TCH1-571248-2017 MAGUG PRIDAPOMPOSA S. 12/13/2017 124719 |{Lanote ES Eleméntary
TCH1-571249-2017 MAGSAYO JENELYN A. 12/13/2017 124730 |Pangian ES Elementary
TCH1-571250-2017 MUNDING AINA L. 12/13/2017 124717 iLakiki ES Elementary
TCH1-571251-2017 PASCO ALEMAR L. 12/13/2017 124713 |Dlnclan PS Elementary
TCH1-571252-2017 JALNAIZ MAIRES MAE B. 12/13/2017 124736 ||Tangarak ES Elementary
TCH1-571253-2017 SOBERANO JAYSON B. 12/13/2017 124734 |Sta. Maria ES Elementary
TCH1-571254-2017 ALESNA JEFFREY M. 12/13/2017 124724 |Lubay ES Elementary
TCH1-571255-2017 CULANAG DAISY JEAN S 12/13/2017 195532 |Litawan ES Elementary
TCH1-571256-2017 VILLON CYNDRELL GRACE Y. 12/13/2017 124267 [Mamad ES Elementary
TCH1-571257-2017 LIBATO RASHEHANIE M. 12/13/2017 124729 |Panganuran ES Elementary
TCH1-571258-2017 TENEFRANCIA ERWIN B. 12/13/2017 124269 |[Milidan ES Elementary
TCH1-571259-2017 YAGOS MARRYBETH A. 12/13/2017 124706 |Anungan ES Elementary
TCH1-571260-2017 AMORA MARILOU S. 12/13/2017 195539 ||Sta. Maria ES Elementary
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Prepared by:
E&x Noted by:

MARYLYNNE B. BAYRON
Administrative Officer 1V

PEDRO MELCHOR M. NATIVIDAD, CSEE
Schools Division Superintenden



